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CHAPTER CIL.

An Act to appropriate smoney lo the Silale Hislorical So-
ciely, and to pay the salary of the Librarian and Sec-
relary.

March 4, 1870.

Sgoriox 1, Appropristion to be expended by the Historleal Boclely :
1. For deficiencles for the year 1869,
2, For necessary expensed for the year 1870,
8. For salary of Librarian snd Secretary.
4. For publlshing manasoripts relating Lo the early history of Minnesota,
6. For binding Minnesois newspapera,
2. When act to take effect,’

. Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesolays

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, he and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury
not otherwise appropriated for the purposes, as follows:

oPeriraea by Firsi—For the doficiencies for binding, printing, book

omones  cages, and books ordered for the year one thousand eight
hundred and siXty-nine, the sum of two hundred and
eighty-one dollars. '

Second—For expenses necessary for the year eighteen
hundred and seventy for postage, freight and express,
stationery, binding maps and state documents, magazines
ordered, additional shelving, insurance on library, furni-
ture, printing, and miscellaneous items, four hundred and
sixteen dollars,

Third-—For the salary of librarian and secretary, nine
hundred dollars.

Fourth—For publishing the manuscripts relating to the
early history of Minnesota, recently secured by the gocie-
ty, two hundred and seventy-five dollars.

Fifth—For completing the binding of Minnesota news-
papers now ready for binding, ninety-six dollars.
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Se0. 2. This act shall take effcet and be in force from
and after its passage. :

Approved Marceh 4, 1870,

CHAPTER CIV.

When act to take
effeet, .

An Act to appropriate money for the support of the Insti~ aarh 1, 1570,

tute for the Deaf and Dumb, and for the Blind.

BEorion 1, Annual appropristlon for the Institute for the Deaf and Dumb, and the Blind—
{n what amonnt—how drawo—how expended,
2. When act to take eftect,

Be 1t enacted by the Zegislatuns of the Stats of ‘Minnesota:

Secrion 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasury not othetwise appropriated the sum
of fifteen thousand dollars annually, commencing with the
year one thousand eight hundred and seveaty, for the
support of the Institute for the Deaf and Dumb, and for the
Blind, at Faribault. The same to be paid on warrants
drawn by the president of the board for the Deaf and
Dumb, and the Blind, and countersigned by the secretary
thereof. Upon the presentation of such warrants to the
state auditor he shall forthwith draw warrants on the state
treasurer for thoe amount named in the warrants of the
said president and secretary not exceediog in all the said
sum of fifteen thousand dollars per annum. And the
money drawn upon said warrants shall be expended under
the direction ot the board for the DDeaf and Dumb, &nd the
Blind, as provided by law, and for the support of the said
Institute for the Deaf and Dumb, and the Blind.

Seo.. 2. This act shall teke effect and be in force trom
and after its passage.

Approved Murch 1, 1370,

Apnual appro-
pristlon—amoant
~—how drawn—
how expended,

When act to'take
effect.



